

INDUS DYEING & MANUFAGTURING GO. LIMITED

February 20, 2024 IDYM/2nd Qtr/C&SD/(KHI)

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Dear Sir,

Subject:

Board Meeting

This is to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Management of the Company will be held on Wednesday, February 28, 2024 at 12:00 p.m. at Karachi, to consider and approve the Condensed (Unconsolidated & Consolidated) Interim Financial Statements of the company for the half year ended December 31, 2023.

The company has declared the "Closed Period" from February 20, 2024 to February 28, 2024 (both days inclusive) as required under Clause 5.6.4 of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited. Accordingly, no Board Member, CEO or Executive shall, directly or indirectly, deal in the shares of the company in any manner during the closed period.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours sincerely for Indus Dyeing & Manufacturing Company Limited

Ahmed Faheem Niazi Company Secretary

E-mail:info@indus-group.com & indus@khi.comsats.net.pk
Web Site: www.indus-group.com